

Ramesh Kumar vs State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 967 of 2022

08.03.2022 Present: Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Mr. Vinod Thakur Additional Advocates General, Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer for respondent No.1.

Notice. Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, learned Deputy Advocate General appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent No.1. Reply/instructions be filed/obtained within six weeks. Issue notice to respondents No. 2 and 3 returnable within six weeks on taking steps within two days.

List on **26.4.2022**. In the meanwhile reply on behalf of respondents No. 2 and 3 be also filed.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

8th March, 2022
(himani/raman)