

**Ramesh Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No.967 of 2022.**

**26.04.2022.** Present: Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Vinod Thakur, Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate Generals, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur and Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondent No.1.

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

It appears that respondent No.3 has been wrongly sued. Let amended memo of parties by the petitioner be filed within one week.

Reply on behalf of the respondents be filed within four weeks. List on **31.05.2022.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)**  
**Judge**

**26<sup>th</sup> April, 2022.**  
**(krt)**