

**Ramesh Kumar vs. State of H.P. & Ors.**

**CWP No. 967 of 2022**

**12.07.2022 Present:** Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr. Rajinder Dogra, Senior Additional Advocate General, Mr. Yudhvir Singh Thakur, Mr. Bhupinder Thakur, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Rajat Chauhan, Law Officer for respondent No.1.

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

**Admit.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)  
Judge**

**12<sup>th</sup> July, 2022**  
(himani/raman)