

Ramesh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors

CWP No. 967 of 2022

07.07.2023 Present: Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mr. Y.P.S.Dhaulta and Mr. Varun Chandel,
Additional Advocates General with Ms. Seema
Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.1.

Mr. Raman Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents
No.2 and 3.

CMP No. 8090 of 2023

This application is disposed of at this stage with
liberty reserved to the petitioner move afresh application
after six months.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 7, 2023
(R.Atal)