

Ramesh Kumar vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No.967 of 2022

02.08.2024 Present: Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rupinder Thakur, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

CMP No.12071 of 2024

In view of the averments made in the application, the same is allowed and the matter is ordered to be listed on **13.08.2024**. Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, learned counsel, to file Power of Attorney by the said date.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 02, 2024
(Rishi)