

**Ramesh Kumar v. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No.967 of 2022**

**03.10.2024** Present: Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajpal Thakur, Additional Advocate General,  
for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate, with Mr.  
Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents  
No.2 and 3.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate  
General, list on 04.10.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

October 03, 2024  
(*Vinod*)