

**Ramesh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.  
CWP No. 967 of 2022**

**06.11.2024** Present: Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No.2 & 3.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over a copy of instructions dated 05.11.2024, issued by Director Town and Country Planning Department to the the Member Secretary-cum-SDM, Special Area Development Authority, Reckong-Peo, District Kinnaur, in terms whereof now the Member Secretary-cum-SDM, Special Area Development Authority, Reckong-Peo has been directed to regularize the services of the petitioner.

List on **11.11.2024**, as prayed for, by learned counsel for respondents No.2 & 3, by which date the order of regularization be issued by the Secretary-cum-SDM, Special Area Development Authority, Reckong-Peo, to the petitioner, copy thereof be also placed on record.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

November 06, 2024  
(Shivank Thakur)