

Ramesh Kumar Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.967 of 2022

11.11.2024 Present: Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Learned Additional Advocate General has handed over a copy of regularization of the petition. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that regularization is prospective, whereas the petitioner is claiming regularization from retrospective effect.

Before the matter is heard any further, let the petitioner be allowed to join on the strength of the order of regularization that has been passed in his favour and the issue with regard to retrospective regularization shall be heard by this Court after three weeks.

As prayed for, list after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 11, 2024
(Rishi)