

**Ramesh Kumar vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and
others**

CWP No.967 of 2022

12.03.2025 Present Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list this matter after two weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

March 12,2025
(shankar)