

Ramesh Kumar vs. State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No. 967 of o2022

26.06.2025 Present Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.
Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, learned counsel representing respondent Nos. 2 and 3 states that on account of subsequent development, fresh instructions is required to be taken from the afore respondents.

In view of the above, list after four weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

June 26, 2025
(shankar)