

**Ramesh Kumar v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.967 of 2022**

12.03.2026 Present: Ms. Tanu Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Ms. Dhanwanti, Advocate, respondent No.2 and 3.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an application has been filed under Order 6 Rule 17 of the Civil Procedure Code praying for amendment of the writ petition on account of subsequent events. Registry is directed to place the same on record.

List on 23.03.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 12, 2026
(*Vinod*)